affect the water use of plants and is 55.0 inches per year for purposes of this document. 

Rehabilitated Landscape. Any re-landscaping project that requires a permit, plan check, or design review, 
meets the applicability requirements of Section 16.28.020 and the modified landscape area is equal to or 
greater than two thousand five hundred (2,500) square feet. 

Residential Landscapes. Landscaping surrounding single or multi-family homes. 

Runoff. Water which is not absorbed by the soil or landscape to which it is applied and flows from the 
landscape area. For example, runoff may result from water that is applied at too great a rate (application